

Rexford Industrial Announces Dates for First Quarter 2023 Earnings Release and Conference Call

March 16, 2023

LOS ANGELES, March 16, 2023 /PRNewswire/ -- Rexford Industrial Realty, Inc. (the "Company" or "Rexford Industrial") (NYSE: REXR), a real estate investment trust focused on creating value by investing in and operating industrial properties located in Southern California infill markets, today announced that the Company will release first quarter 2023 financial results after the market closes on Wednesday, April 19, 2023. A conference call with senior management will be held on Thursday, April 20, 2023 at 1:00 p.m. Eastern Time.

To participate in the live telephone conference call, please access the following dial-in numbers at least five minutes prior to the start time.

- 1-877-407-0789 (for domestic callers)
- 1-201-689-8562 (for international callers)

A webcast of the conference call will also be available in a listen-only mode at ir.rexfordindustrial.com.

Conference call playback will be available through May 20, 2023 and can be accessed using the following numbers and pass code 13734481.

- 1-844-512-2921 (for domestic callers)
- 1-412-317-6671 (for international callers)

About Rexford Industrial

Rexford Industrial creates value by investing in, operating and redeveloping industrial properties throughout infill Southern California, the world's fourth largest industrial market and consistently the highest demand, lowest supply market in the nation. The Company's highly differentiated strategy enables internal and external growth opportunities through its proprietary value creation and asset management capabilities. Rexford Industrial's high-quality, irreplaceable portfolio comprises 358 properties with approximately 43.6 million rentable square feet occupied by a stable and diverse tenant base. Structured as a real estate investment trust (REIT) listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the ticker "REXR," Rexford Industrial is an S&P MidCap 400 Index member. For more information, please visit www.rexfordindustrial.com.

Contact:

Investorrelations@rexfordindustrial.com

View original content:https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/rexford-industrial-announces-dates-for-first-quarter-2023-earnings-release-and-conference-call-301774426.html

SOURCE Rexford Industrial Realty, Inc.